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Page !_of 7 Date:_Eb!!9u-A;2929

Well Permlt No. HO-18-085
Locotion ol Propefty: PudclinLLqls EAql! !;j!y. Md
Subdivision: Kinos Forest Lotl: 26

Well Driller/Tech: Foqles Andrcw Housemon MSD224 Ow ne r/guye r : To I I Brothe rs

Depth of Well:_125' Casing: s1'.l6 5]r9l QSttJ1L Pump Depth: 11!:

Recovery pump test dato - obserudtions to be rccorded every 75 minutes
WATER LEVEL

Eelow M.P.
PUMPING RATE

Time to fill 7
qalton bucket

FLOW ME|ER
READING

(if used)

CALCUTATED FLOW

(gallons per
minute)

77:00 70' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

77:75 6 Seconds 70 gpm

77:30 17' 6 Seconds 70 gpm
17:45 17' 6 Seconds 70 qpm

17', 70 gpm

72:75 17' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

72:30 77' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

72:45 77', 70 gpm

7:00 77' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

7:15 77', 6 Seconds 70 gpm

1:30 77', 6 Seconds 70 gpm

7:45 17' 6 Seconds 70 gpm
2:00 17' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

2:75 17' 6 Seconds 70 gpm
2:30 77', 6 Seconds 70 gpm

FOGLE'S WELL DRILLING, LLC

P.O. Box 202
Woodbine, Md 27797

tu3-0094795
FIELD DATA SHEEr

HOWARD COUNfY WELL YIELD TESr

Distance of meosu ng point (M.P.) qbove grcund:
Stqtic woter level (S.W.L.) below M.P.:_
High rdte pumping -reservoir Drqwdown
Time pump storted: _ - Pumping rote: _
Totol time_ _to reoch pumping woter level _ ft. below M.P.

72:00

TIME (in 15
minute intervols)

17'

6 Seconds

6 Seconds
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax
1.866,313.6300 - Toll Free

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - APRIL 26, 2023

October 26,2022

Homeowner
10545 Pudding Lane
Ellicott city, MD 21042

King's Forest, Lot 26
10545 Pudding Lane
Building Permit: B22000599
Well Permit: HO-18-0155

Dear Homeorvner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval ofthe septic system was granted
on 1012612022. Final approval ofthe well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 7l2ll2022.The
well construction was completed on 211812019. Water samples were collected on 912112022,101512022,
10n2t2022,

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 211812020. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of
3.1 + 1.3 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 4.0 + 0.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target level of 50pCi,ll- (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of4 millirems per year). At the time oftesting and with respect to these
parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "WeI1 Regulations" have been

met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-18-0155. Although the submitted sample
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water
supplies.

This lnterim Certificate ofPotability will expire six months from the date ofissuance. Submission ofa
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free ofcoliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate ofPotability will be issued. Failure to
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate ofPotability will result in a Notice of
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotaled Code of Maryland, Environmenl
Afiicle, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

website: www,hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook,comlhocohealth Twitter: @HocoHealth

Maura J. Rossman, M.D,, Health Officer

RE:



HOWARDCOUNW
HEALTH DEPARTIV1ENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313,2648 - Fax

1.856.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Maryland may
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md. us/assets/docun.renVWSP-Labs-
2010aprl6.pdf

In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" for understanding your onsite sewage disposal
system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments website which elaborates
in further detail operation and maintenance ofyour Septic System.

Approving Authority,

,1..

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/R.S., Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

/4-

Howard County Dept. oflnspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: !!!{w.facebook.cltm/hocohealth Twitter: @HocoHealah



Send Report To:

Hcward Coun$ Health Depaitment

State of Marylad
DHMH - kboratories Admin istration

Division of Environmental Sciences

TRACE METALS LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore, Marylard 2l 205

I.ABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

Please Print

Site Name:

lllllill llll lllliilil llllllllll litli lllll ilil llllllllllttlll llllllli

E20002792001
Received. o2119/2020
[retals HOST0155NA

+

h#0 Siaxlorri Livd.
Col@

Sample ID No:

Sample Source:

Do not wrile above this lire

l) * Lbl2

Collector:

tr WMRL

tr Liquid
tr Solid

E Dissolved Metals
(fi eld prcparation requind)

Sample Preserved By: tr Field (

Preservative Used: D HNO mL

Sample Tlpe:
Data Category

Code !!

Specify Program: tr SDWA

- 
Ilpe of Sample Preparation:
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! Other

tr NPDES ! CWA D RCRA D Consumer Products D Other

D Total Metals

tr I-andfill
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Remarks

Lab Use Element Lab Use Element Lab Use

Antimony (Sb) Aluminum (Al) Uranium (U)

Arsenic (As) Calcium (Ca) Vanadium (V)

Barium (Ba) Cobalt (Co) Zinc (Zn)

Beryllium (Be) Copper (Cu)

Cadmium (Cd) Iron (Fe)

Chromium (Cr) Lead (Pb)

Mercury (Hg) Magnesium (Mg)

Nickel (Ni) Manganese (Mn)

Selenium (Se) Molybdenum (Mo)

Sodium (Na) Potassium (K)

Thallium (Tl) Silver (Ag)

Lab Supervisor: Date Reported: -J ____J -__________:_

'Fax: (t143) 681 - 4507
DHMH ,1432 (05/17)

'Phone: (2143) 681 - 4596

I

D ESRL

I Drinking Water
I Community

D Non-Community
D - Private

,Aof unlA
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-5300
www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Howard County
Health Department

Sodium. Chloride and Total Dissolved Solids water samoling results

February 17,2021

Toll Brothers
7164 Columbia Gateway Dr, Suite 230
Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Kings Forest Lot 26
Pudding Ln
Well Permit: HO-18-0155

Dear Toll Brothers,

The Health Department received results from the testing for sodium, chloride, and
total dissolved solids (TDSI from your well water. These samples were collected directly
from the raw well water when your well was drilled.

Sodium from your well measured 6.5Lmg/L. There is no maximum contaminant
level for sodium, however elevated sodium levels in drinking water could affect individuals
on low-salt diets. lf anyone in your household in on a low-salt diet, you may want to discuss
these results with your physician.

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high
concentrations can affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties ofwater but present no
risk to health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L;
chloride from you well measured <10 mg/L. The secondary maximum contaminant level
for TDS is 500 mg/L; TDS from your well measured 79 mg/L.

Feel free contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the
results of water sampling.

Respectfully,

ff"-"*
Susan Thomas

Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department

Well and Septic Program
470-3.13-6287

sathomas@howardcountymd.gov

/r" File
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!\S, HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.2640 - voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.5300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

March 17.2020

Toll Brothers
7164 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, Maryland 21045

Rf,: Kings Forest Lot 26
Pudding Lane
Well Tag: HO - 18 - 0155

A sample was collected during a yield test on February 18, 2020 and submitted to the Maryland
Department of Health Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the
future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in
a water supply. These naturally occuning radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a
certain type ofgeologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area ofdevelopment
within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 3.1 + 1.3 picocuries/liter (pCi/L), while the
Gross Beta level was < 4.0 i 0.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum contaminant
level (MCL) of l5 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted standard of 50 pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time oftesting and with respect to these parameters, the well water supply meets EPA regulatory
standards. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to secure the future Use & Occupancy.
Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be needed to
help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy ofthe test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773 if
you have any further questions.

Sincerelv

rudc/,
BeI1 Nixon, Dire
Bureau of Environmental IJealth

Enclosure
/ cc: Property file

Theresa Miller. Fogles

Website: www.hchea!!h.or& Facebook: www.facebook.cqmltocohCnlth Twitter: @HoCoHealth

To Who it Mav Concern:
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Columlria, I'vlarYland 21 045

Plant/Site Name:

Srate of Maryland
DHMH - Laboratories AdminisEation
Division of Environmental Sciences

RADIATION LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21205

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM

County

Radon-222 lield Blank

Planl No

Lab No.

(wcllno., lab sink, sample lap, e1c.)

Sample Source

RadoD-222 Bottle A

Bottle B

Bottle A

Boftlc B

County

C,IECK (one per Box)

Tll]c
Drinking Water

Landfill

Strcam

Othcr

!
n
!
tr

Community

Non-Community

Private

Other

tr

n
!
tr

Point of('ollecliorl
Source (Raw)

Distribution (treated)

MCI,
:

Testins
Emergency

Routine

Recheck

Special

!
tr

!
tr

Collector:

Federal Project:

Telephone No.:

Time Collected

Field Chlorine:

Iced:

Date Collected

Field pH:

a.n1 p.m

Ycs No No L

t'usT EPA
Code

Lrb \o Nlethod \o. Results (pci/1, Date Analyzed Analyst
Datr

Reported

Gross Alpha 4000

tr Gross Beta
l Raclium-ll6 4020
! Radium-228 4010
E Total Uranium ,1006

U Radon-222 (Boule A) 400,1

tr Radon-222 (Bottle B) 400,1

! Radon Field Blank A 4004
! Radon Ficld Blank B .+(x)4

-j Tritium
n
tr

Date Received Received By

Data Release Signature:

Lsb Use Onlv Yes No

Sample Intact upon arrival?
Sample pH <2.0?

Received within holding time?

.Tel. No.: (4-43) 681-3766 .Fax No.: (443) 681-4507

PROGRAM COP\

FORM REVtSED05/I5
DHMH ,15,10 05/ I ?

Dalc

Location:

E tt I

Submitters Code:

Yes f__l

tl

Nitric Acid Prcserved:

Rcmarks:

I i

| 4t00 |

I

I

I

I

I

I



SEND REPORT TO:

Howara eorinty tteatt
B@
8933 ll..::: i.,,i,lir'.J.
Colunlbra, llaryianC 2 I 045

State of Maryland
DHMH - Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences

RADIATION LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 2l 205

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM

[-ocation

Radon-222 Ficld Blank

Plant No.

Lab No.

Plant/Site Name

Sample Source:

Radon-222

(Wellno.. lab sink, sanr,le lap. etc.)

Bottle ABottle A

Bottle B Bo(le B

County

CHE( K (one per llox)

Type
Drinking Water

Landfill
Stream

Other

tr
tr

tr

n

Sen'ice

Comnrunity

Non-Comrrunity

Private

Other

tr
tr
g
tr

Testinq
Emergency

Routine

Recheck

Special

-
!
-
n

Federal Project

Telephone No.:

Time Collected

Field Chlorine;

Iced:

Date Collected

Field pH:

a_ nt p n]

Nitric Acid Prcserved

Remarks:

Yes No

r-ltsT I] PA
( ode

Lab \o. \lothorl \o Rcsults (p('i/L) Drle Analtzcd Anali st
Datr

Reportrd
Ll Gross Alpha 4000
I Gross Bcta .1t00

Radium-226 .+020

! Radirrm-228 '1030
l Total Uranium 4()06

Radon-222 (Bottle A) .100,1

-l Radon-222 (Bottlc B) ,1004

I Radon Ficld Blank A 4004
Radon Ficld Blank B 1004

u Tritium

I

Date Receivcd Received By

Data Release Signature

Lab Use Only Yes N/A
Sample lntact upon arrival'l
Sample pH <2.0'l
Received within holding time?

.Tel. No.: (443) 681-3766 .Fax No.: (443) 681-450'1

FORM REVISED05/15
DHMH4',O05/17

PROGRAM COP\

Date

County:

m I

Point ofCollection
Source (Raw) tr
Distribution (treated) tr
MCL tr

Submitters Codc:

Collcctorl

v"' f 'l 
No f l

I



B.e.
\4f- n.,* urd countv'l\1.-- Uealth Departrirent

Invoice

DATE: MARCH 2, 2020
S OF SERVICE: FEBRUARY 18 A 19, ?020

INVOICE #: 2020-005

Bureau of Environmental Heatth
Attn: Bert Nixon, Director

8930 Stanford Boutevard, Cotumbia, MD 21045
Phone 410-3'l 3-2640 Fax 410-11 3-2548
www. hchealth.org

Tott Brothers
7164 Cotumbia Gateway Drive
Cotumbia, MaryLand 21046

Payment due upon receipt. Letter
and resutts will be released upon
receipt of payment.

BILL
TO

DESCRIPTION BALANCE AA.IOU NT

Gross Atpha/Beta testing performed for Kings Forest Lot 26
HO - 18 - 0155

Gross Atpha/Beta testing performed for Kings Forest Lots 24
And 25
HO 18 0153 HO - 18 ' 0154

s45.00

se0.00

AA,TOUNT DUE

s135.00

Please detach and return with payment.

RETIITTANCE

2020-005

Site lnforrnotion Kings Forest Lots 24, 25 & 26

Amount Due s1 35.00

k rt'.| sfro/zt
G? \5L

RECEIVED

MAR 5 2o2S

COLUMBIA, MARYLAN D

Make Checks Payable to: Director of Finance Mail Payments ro: Bureau of Env. Health

DATE

1,,"",':,':,"'*



Laboratorv ID #: 154694

Reference: Kingley Woods 26

Location: 10545 Pudding Lane

Ellicott City, MD 21042

Date/ Time Collectedi 9121/2022 I I 00

Date/Time Rec'd: 9121/2022 1316

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Account #:

CIient:

Requested By:

Source:

Site:

Treatment:

pH:

Well #:

l q33

Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment

Dave Fogle

Well Water

Pressure Tank

None

5.9

HO-18-0155

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN

Bactcri4 E. coli, MPN

Nitrate .

Turbidity

Sand

Iron

3.1

<l.0

<0.40

I1.8

ND

0.84

sM20 92238

sM20 92238

EPA 300.0

SM2I3OB

Visual/Gravimetric

Hach 8146

9/22t2022 n030 1 CRS

9t22t2022t1030tCRS

9t2V2022 | 844 / CRS

9t2U2022t1620/MEW

9/22/2022/1t30/CRS

9/2112022 n 615 / MEW

MPN/ 100 ml

MPN/ 100 ml

mdL

NTU

rngfi-

mg,{-

<1.0

<1.0

l0

<10

5

0.3*

OTES:N

I TSMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

2 mgll- = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
3 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

6 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

7 ND:None Detected

8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

9 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

Reason forTest: Use & Occupancy
BuildingPemit#: B22000599

DateReported: 9/2212022

MD Stote Certilication # 133

T.OUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554

UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST



serrar KsPUfr _Io: 
iit r\ \J:\.,

Howard Qounty Heafth' Department
Eure.rri+-t.;lrenmental tleaith
Sg3GSrrarrfcro 3lvd.

rmbla, Maryland 21045

State ofMaryland
MDH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Envimnmental Sciences

INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenu€

Baltimore, Maryland 21205

WATERANALYSIS

iltililtil tilflililtillllll lllilffi ilillilllllllillllillllil

E20002794001
Received O2l.192020
lnorganic HOST0155CLT

S

A
M
P
L
E

I
D

?

Ll F

EMCL D
D

D

Kr

qt

t4\ame

l-Address t
'I imc

CHECK (one per box)

Bottle
Number

County
Code

D{ta Category
Code

Submittcr
Code

Collcctor &
Phonccouecred: Dste 4ti;P"

F
I
E
L
D

1 o Io o I o
Stali0n Preserration Acid

pH
u:;ar

Chlorine:(Fiee )

T-

,\cid

Total
Specific
Conductrnce

J ,-, b-LlNotes to Lab/Remarks, . ^llotfcJ. ,, I

CHI.]('K
TT]S'I'S TESTS Error

Code RESULTS

Ammonia - N

Conductance*, S

Dissolved Soiids (Total)

Fluoride

Nitrite, N
Nitrate + Nitrite, N
Sulfate

Total Solids

Turbidi
Other:

Number of
Tests Requested

R'S COP
MDH-90-A07/17

Section Chi

t

fl E

Planl No.

Alkalinity (Total)

Chloride

Hardness

I

=

=
I

I

= * Results reported in Units, all others in milligrams per liter (ppm) +Samples are tested as received.
Date
Reported-



State of Maryland
Department of Health

Laboratories Administration
Division ol Environmental Sciences

INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director cerlill.:ie # 3525 02

Certificate of Analvsis
HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Proiect NoE20002794 Date Coll. O2/18/2O2O Date Received: O2/19/2O2O Submitted By: 5. Thomas

ACCR EO

Field lD: HOSTO1SSCLTDS
Lab No.: E20002794001

Analvte

Chloride

Total Dissolved Solids

Method

SM 4sOO.CI E

sM 2540C

Result Units

mg/L

mg/L

<10

79

Date Analvzed

02t24t2020

02t21t2020

Approved by Approval date. 0212512020

'The lollowing methods arc included in our A2LA Scope ofAccreditaijoo: EP4150.1, EP4353.2. EPA375.2, SM4500F C, SM4500-CN G & OCM-CN, QCM'CN. Samples are
tested as received

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. lf you have received this
information in erro., please call (4'10) 767-6190 and arrange for retu.n or deskuction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 38Sb Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 SiEnviroFinal-lnorganicsA.rpt

Comments:

E--....-r.P*



State of Maryland
Department of Health

Laboratories Administration
Divisaon of Environmental Sciences

TRACE METALS LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, lraryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director Certifi.rie # 3525 02

Certificate of Analvsis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Pro,ect No: E20002792 Date Coll.: O2/18/2O2O Date Received:02 /19/2O2O Submitted By: Thomas

acc D

r

Units

ppm6.51 02126t2020EPA 200.7

Comments:

Sodium

1gu,tigL.---fr./,,no- Approval dale: O2|ZB\ZOTO

""The foltowing methods are included in ourA2LAScope ofAccreditation: EPA 200.7, EPA200.8, EPA245.1. Samples are tested as received.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law lf you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 s:\EnviroFanal-Metals.rpt

Field lD: HOSTo155NA
Lab No.: E20002792001

Method Element Result Date Analvzed

Approved by



Laboratorv ID #: 155004

Reference: Kingley Woods 26

Location: 10545 Pudding Lane

Ellicott ciry, MD 21042
Date/ Time Collected: 1015/2022 0805

Date/Time Rec'd: 101512022 1400

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND
Collected By: T. Cassell 0767TC

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Account #:

Client:

Requested By:

Source:

S ite:

Treatment:

pH:

Well #:

1933

Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment

Dave Fogle

Well Water

Kitchen Bath

None

5.8

HO-18-0t55

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN

Turbidity

kon

NOTES:

<1.0

< 1.0

<10

0.3*

sM20 9223B

sM20 9223B

SM2ISOB

Hach 8146

10t6t2022/0930tTSD

t0/6/2022/0930/TSD

10/6/2022 t0845 trSD

10/6/2022/1030/TSD

1.0

<1.0

.5

1.7 4

MPN/ 100 ml

MPNi 100 ml

NTU

lr].dL

I *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

2 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
3 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

6 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

7 ND:None Detected

8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

9 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # t 822000599

Date Reported: 101612022

MD St e CertiJicstion # 133

FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
1413 ord Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 84&1014 (410) 87G4554

UNITS REFER.ENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYSTPARAMETERS



Laboratorv ID #: l55l7l
Reference: Kingley Woods 26

Location: 10545 Pudding Lane

Ellicon Ciry, MD 21042
Date/ Time Collected: 1011212022 I 130

DatelTime Rec'd: 1011212022 1328

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Account #:

Client:

Requested By:

Source:

Site:

Treatment:

pH:

Well #:

1933

Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment

Dave Fogle

Well Water

Kitchen Sink

None

5.9

HO- l8-01 55

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN

Bacteria E. coli, MPN

Turbidity

Iron

<1.0

<1.0

2.00

0.6 r

sM20 92238

sM20 92238

SM2I3OB

Hach 8146

t0/13/2022/1030/TSD

10t11/2022t1030tTsD

t0/12/2022| 540 / MEW

t0,t2/2022tt455/MEW

MPN/ 100 ml

MPN/ 100 ml

NTU

lJl.elL

<1.0

<1.0

<10

0.3*

NOTES:

I *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

2 mglL - milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
3 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling-

6 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

7 ND:None Detected

E Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

9 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

Reason forTest: Use & Occupancy
BuildingPemit#: B22000599

MD Slole Certilicslion # 133

FOUNTAIN VATLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
1413 Old Taneytown Rd, Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4ss4

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST

DateReported: 10/13/2022



g
ffi nowanocoururv
rrL, xenlrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2548 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO Fogle's well Drilling
580 Obrecht Road

Sykesville, MD 2r784

FROM

RE: Kings Forest Subdivision - Well Permits Lots 1-36 and Parcel D
Special Conditions for wells

December 26th, 2019

The following commeuts apply to the above referenced Well Permit Applications. Please
read through and complete as needed.

A. Lots 17,26127, and 33-35 will require 50' of Steel Casing or 10' into competent
bedrock, whichever is deeper.

10. A waiver for the location ofthe septic systems and wells, as shonn on [Revised
Percolation Certification Signed 1111212019] has been approved by MDE. As a
condition ofthe approved [sic] ofthis waiver the initial and all replacement wells
on lots 17, 26,27, and 33 - 35 will require Steel Casings to be installed to 50' or
10' into competent bedrock, w'hichever is deeper.

B. All lots in the Kings Forest Subdivision are within the Baltimore Gneiss tr'ormation and
will require Water Quality Tests for Radium to be collected at the time of the Yield
Test.

C. If the wells on Lot 13 or Lot 28 are within l0' of the driveway the well must be
surrounded by bollards.

D. Lots 2,8,9, 13, 18,21,24,26,27,28,,33, 34 and 35 will require samples for Sodium,
Chloride and TDS to be collected at the time of the Yield Test.

Susan Thomas
Environmental Health Specialist &, i\Ult't

website: www. h chea lth.ors f acebook: www.facebook. com/hocohealth Twitter: @HocoHealth

Howard Cou nty Health Department
Well & Septic Program

DATE:
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LOT 26
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Ll'"2-
H- Horvard Counry
\\- lI"utth Department

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Srdnford Soulevard, columbia, MD 21045

Main: 410-313-2540 I Fax; 41G3rjl-2548
TDo 41S3!:,-2323 I Toll F ee 1{66313-6300

wu,ur.hchealth.org

Facebook www-fu cebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardcoHealthDep

Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D,, Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new construction, please indicate
one ofthe following:

Well Site Location:

Crvtq 6,rtJ f,8
SrbdtGI o"/P* p"r'y Nrm" Road e

x The well site has been staked by (3r nchrro"l
onal survevor or employing professional land surveyors)

on (date) and does not require a site inspection.

o Ihe well driller, builder or properfy owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This shee! along with two copies ofan acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well
permit application.

{^,-
+fru r'
Pr#)

?evised 412211.4


